501818434 02/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hun CHO	01/30/2012
Jeong-Hoon CHA	01/30/2012
Chan-Min JUNG	01/30/2012
Byong-Wook JUNG	01/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U CAP Inc.	
Street Address:	#B117 Research Park Main Center, Deahak-dong, Gwanak-Gu,	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	151-742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D607324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (860)286-0115

 Phone:
 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZPL0041A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaegyoo Jang

Total Attachments: 2

source=DU_Assignment#page1.tif source=DU_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027694 FRAME: 0764 OP \$40.00 D607324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHO, Hun, an individual, having a place of residence at 202 Ho, 896-13 Bongchon 4-Dong, Gwanak-Gu, Seoul 151-839 Republic of Korea; CHA, Jeong-Hoon, an individual, having a place of residence at 313-2001 Ok-Hyun Apt., Muger-Dong, Nam-Gu, Ulsan, Gyeongsangnam-Do 680-764 Republic of Korea; JUNG, Chan-Min, an individual, having a place of residence at 314-104 Ok-Hyun Apt., Muger-Dong, Nam-Gu. Ulsan, Gyeongsangnam-Do 680-764 Republic of Korea; and JUNG, Byong-Wook, an individual, having a place of residence at 606-1006 Pyong-Chang 3rd Apt., Samsan-Dong, Nam-Gu, Ulsan, Gyeongsangnam-Do 680-770 Republic of Korea ("Assignors"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent:

U.S. Patent No.: <u>D607,324</u>
Patent Issue Date: January 5, 2010
Title: BOTTLE CAP FOR PACKAGING

WHEREAS, U CAP Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at #B117 Research Park Main Center, Deahak-dong, Gwanak-Gu, Seoul 151-742 Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application of the above-identified patent.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are

1

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Date: Jahuary, 30, 2012

L.S.

Date: January, 30, 2012

CHA, Jeong-Hoon

Date: JUNUWY 30,20/2

JUNG, Chan-Min

Date Junay 30, 20/2

JUNG, Byong-Wook

L.S.